Attorney Pro Tem for the District Attorneys General Conference of the State of Tennessee, comprising of all counties within the State of Tennessee, said appointment having been made by Stephen D. Crump, the duly appointed and serving Executive Director for the District Attorneys General Conference of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

D. Michael Dunavat

Signature

Chief Justice Holly Kirby

RECEIVED

JAN 26 2024

Secretary of State
Division of Publications